CRESSANDA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 307, Maker Bhavan No. III, 21 New Marine Lines, 3rd Floor Mumbai 400020. Phone: +91-22 32938373 Fax: +91-22 32938373 E-MAIL: <u>cressanda123@gmail.com</u> CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037036

Date: 26/10/2019

To,

Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD) Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Subject:<u>Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the Listing Obligations for the half ended 30Th</u> <u>September, 2019.</u>

Enclosed please find the Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the Listing Obligations for the half year ended 30Th September, 2019.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Cressanda Solutions Limited

Romesh Bhosle

Ramesh Laximan Bhosle DIN 07952690 Director



CRESSANDA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 307, Maker Bhavan No. III, 21 New Marine Lines, 3rd Floor Mumbai 400020. Phone: +91-22 32938373 Fax: +91-22 32938373 E-MAIL: <u>cressanda123@gmail.com</u> CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037036

Date: 26th October, 2019

To, Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD), Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: - Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended 30Th September, 2019.

Ref.: Cressanda Solutions Limited. Script Code- 512379

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended 30Th September, 2019 we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number : INR000001112).

For Cressanda Solutions Limited

Romesh Bhosle

Ramesh Laximan Bhosle DIN 07952690 Director



For Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited

Authorized Representative